505018037 07/24/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5064785

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DREIER LASERMESSTECHNIK GMBH	03/27/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DREIER TECHNOLOGY GMBH
Street Address:	ROMERSTR 6
City:	HORB A. N.
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	72160

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7296955
Patent Number:	8132335
Patent Number:	8516709

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)419-9440

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-628-5529

Email: pvizitiu@dennemeyer-law.com

Correspondent Name: VICTORIA FRIEDMAN

Address Line 1: 2 NORTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA, SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30100-1016202PT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VICTORIA FRIEDMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/vfr/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2018	

Total Attachments: 1 source=US_AD#page1.tif

PATENT 505018037 REEL: 046445 FRAME: 0168

<u>Assignment</u>

WHEREAS; We.

Dreier Lasermesstechnik GmbH Römerstr. 6 72160 Horb a. N. Federal Republic of Germany

Represented by Horst E. Dreier, CEO

are the owner of the

U.S. Patent No. 7,296,955 (215/03 US) U.S. Patent No. 8,132,335 (215/04 US) U.S. Patent No. 8,516,709 (215/05 US)

WHEREAS, We.

DREIER Technology GmbH Römerstr. 6 72160 Horb a. N. Federal Republic of Germany

Represented by Horst E. Dreier, CEO

desirous of acquiring the total right, title and interest in the above mentioned U.S. Patents.

Now, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged. We, Dreier Lasermesstechnik GmbH, hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said DREIER Technology GmbH, all our rights, titles and interests in and to said U.S. Patents.

In Testimony whereof, We execute this Assignment

This 27th day of March 2018

Dreier Lasermesstechnik GmbH

In the presence of

Horst E. Dreier, CEO

Name

Name

PATENT REEL: 046445 FRAME: 0169

RECORDED: 07/24/2018